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The mission of the Heber-Overgaard Fire District to serve the people and to 

protect lives and property by providing fire, rescue, and emergency medical services. 

Heber Overgaard Fire District 
Division of Administration        

2023-2024 HOFD FEE SCHEDULE     

Emergency Fire Service Rates   In-District* Out of District 
 Engine Type 1 (per/hour)  $160.00* $160.00 
 Engine Type 3 (per/hour)  $145.00 $145.00 
 Engine Type 5 (per/hour)  $ 99.00  $ 99.00 
 Engine Type 6 (per/hour)  $ 98.00  $ 98.00 

Tactical Tender (per/hour)  $125.00* $125.00 
Support Tender (per/hour)  $106.00 $106.00 

 Command (per/hour)   $  75.00 * $  75.00     
 Manpower    $ **** Per/Hour - 2 Hour Minimum (Based upon unit assigned)  

Wildland      Rate  Mileage 
 Engine Type 1 (per/hour)  $160.00 
 Engine Type 3 (per/hour)  $145.00 
 Engine Type 5 (per/hour)  $ 99.00 
 Engine Type 6 (per/hour)  $ 98.00 

Tactical Tender (per/hour)  $125.00 
Support Tender (per/hour)  $106.00 
Ambulance Type 1 (per/hour)  $ 60.00  $1.25/mile 
ALS Kit (per/day)   $215.00 
BLS Kit (per/day)   $150.00 
Medical Kit wo-UTV (per/hour)  $ 48.00  $ 0.72/mile 
Medical Kit w-UTV (per/hour)  $ 56.00  $ 0.72/mile 
REMS Team wo-UTV (per/hour)  $ 81.00  $ 0.72/mile 
REMS Team w-UTV (per/hour)  $ 89.00  $ 0.72/mile 
Pickup 4x4 (per/day)   $ 49.00  $ 0.72/mile 
UTV (per/day)    $100.00       

 Manpower    $ **** Per/Hour - 2 Hour Minimum (Based upon unit assigned) 

 
Emergency Medical Service Rates Base Rate***  Mileage   
 ALS    Base rates and Mileage set by the Arizona Department of Health Services**  
 BLS    Base rates and Mileage set by the Arizona Department of Health Services** 
 ALS Standby   $125.00/hr 
 BLS Standby   $100.00/hr 
 Private Pay – Resident*** $800.00 
 Residential Lockbox  No Fee  
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The mission of the Heber-Overgaard Fire District to serve the people and to 

protect lives and property by providing fire, rescue, and emergency medical services. 

Fees for Emergency Response False Alarms 
  

False alarm is defined as: The activation of a fire, smoke and or medical alarm system through mechanical 
failure, malfunction, improper installation, improper maintenance, unauthorized tampering and/or the 
negligence of the owner or lessee of the alarm system or of his or her employees or agents.  

  
More than three (3) False alarms within a twelve (12) consecutive month period that a Heber-Overgaard Fire 
District emergency apparatus responds to shall be assed the following fee schedule. 
 
1- 3 False Alarms  No Fee 
2- 4-7 False Alarms  $250.00 per alarm 
3- 8-12 False Alarms  $350.00 per alarm 
4- 13 and over False Alarms $500.00 per alarm 

 
 
Inspections 
 Annual    No fee 
 Follow-up   No fee 
 High Hazard   No fee 
 Fire Cause Determination No fee 
 Firewise   No fee 
 Residential Home Safety  No fee 

Permits 
 Plans Review   No fee 

Burn Permit   In-District - No fee Out-of-District - $20.00 
 Special Use/Event  No fee 
 Fireworks   No fee 
 Fire Restrictions   No fee 

 
Education 
 Meeting Room Use  Fee based upon type of use**** Consult Administration for fee.  

HCP CPR & First Aid  $45.00  (No minimum) 
Non-HCP CPR & First Aid $45.00  (No minimum) 
Stop-the-Bleed & STB Kit $65.00  (3-person minimum) 

 ACLS – Initial   $200.00  (4-person minimum) 
 ACLS – Renewal   $100.00  (4-person minimum) 
 PALS    $100.00  (4-person minimum) 
 
*In-District Fire response for Illegal Burn extinguishment during Fire Restrictions. 2 - Hour Minimum ($850) 

***View AZDHS Rate Schedule at this link -> https://www.azdhs.gov/documents/preparedness/emergency-medical-services-

trauma-system/ambulance/ground/rates/2021/ground-ambulance-rates-june-2021.pdf 

***Proof of H/O Property Ownership is required. 

****Manpower fee based upon apparatus assigned and/or qualifications required 

 

 


